Training 14 Jul 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

0 NOoO Ok WN -

B W W W W WWWWWWNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDN=2D22 A A A A A A LA
O ©W 0O NO O WN 00O NOOOGPRPWODN-_~O0O00O0ONOOOGPOWON-~OOO

1522
1461
1297
1458
1042
1324
1075
1056
1800
1250
1200
1556
1647
1110
1173
1516
1421
1923
1142
1201
1241
1384
1258
1047
1545
1259
1644
1674
1695
1594
1682
1872
1929
1958
1125
1736
1333
1330
1343
1568

Recorder invented

Mice launch space mission
Campaign of the Count aborted

Polo becomes Olympic

Trier shows its Emperor Constantine
Fairy godmother runs restaurant
The Emperor's old clothes found
Black teeth are in fashion

Elderly man flies kite

Torch procession over the Brenner
Penguins throw a grand party
Underwear is used as outerwear
Robot pets rebel against owners
Sneakers become dancing shoes
Wormhole appears in backyard garden
Fishing without any bait

Giant snail wins marathon, steals spotlight
HGV overloaded

Squirrels propose city council

Sheep set record sprinting

Donkey gets indigestion from carrots
Aliens teach earthlings dancing

Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatment

Songs become genuine friendships
Dinosaur joins knitting circle

Electric fence around the parliament
Astronauts discover pizza on Mars
Hens begin blogging about egg recipes
Dinosaurs throw dinner party

Pizza becomes national currency
Jellybeans declare independence

Hard rock appears in opera

President gets fired

Mice draft legislative bill

Clouds perform synchronized swimming
Poppy wilts

Coffee talks back

Amsterdam Treaty adopted

Ice cream machine malfunctions
Coffee shops float away

Key: c50b7432
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1442
1316
2068
1793
2093
1382
2083
1600
1823
1617
1157
1767
1451
1437
1503
1368
1277
1995
2006
1473
2020
1386
1222
1831
1565
1204
1342
1106
1639
1616
1178
1866
1972
1353
2087
1198
1869
2011
1203
1563

Plane cashes into Mount Everest
Compulsory schooling extended by 3 years
World Cup is closed down

Meteor showers become fireworks
Talking squirrels become influencers.
The healer's fire never goes out
Sasquatch wins bake-off

Unicorns discovered in Florida
Wiener Wirstchen plays piano
Wizard's wand misfires again
Spaghetti turns into snakes

Opening of the first senior garden
Light bulb spreads darkness

Large amount of cinnamon buns missing
Pigs fly over city.

Reindeer open year-round amusement park
A piano is played

Pigs fly at state fair competition
Mushrooms rebel from salads

Lost sock rebellion begins

Giraffes hold fashion show

Ice cream truck escapes

Monster movies filmed underwater
Photos blurry

Rainbow unicorns launch café
Clowns invade presidential debate
Squirrel serves subpoena

Wizards hold annual broomstick race
Moonlight sings to stars

Dogs start a school

Cactus dances at night

Fish swim in trees

Elves open holiday resort

Cars are powered by electricity

The Nile is flooding

First dual-core atomic reactor
Indians use nicotine patches.

Time travelers steal pizza

Space kitten grows up

Plants organize a strike
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1788
1009
1802
1815
1117
1317
1044
1040
1376
1232
1415
1821
1900
1749
1275
1928
1096
1620
1007
1820
1711
1018
1761
1591
1385
1506
1360
1508
1712
1054
1754
1238
1813
1638
1372
1126
1180
1067
1799
1298

Student borrows too many books
Wizards compete in spelling bee
Rainbows make national headlines
Rainbow is discovered overnight
Vikings stranded in America

Burial of democracy

Cactus wins gardening contest

Cuba becomes a monarchy

Raining jellybeans prompts nationwide sugar rush
Foundation of the German National Museum
Pizza becomes a national treasure
Talking plants demand water rights
Aliens declare pizza week

Wishing well overthrows mayor

Moon held hostage by raccoons

Fish swap places with flying squirrels
Flying boat is invented

Internet is back on

Fish hold a beauty pageant

Dogs speak fluent English

Dolphins establish bank

Tooth fairy becomes a millionaire investor
Talking vegetables hold political debates
Emperor abducted

Robots granted same rights as people
President dyes hair blue

Toasters unite against bread

Inmates escape home

Cat steals sunglasses

Dragon parties with humans

Time freezes at noon

Cats host their own elections

Election of the dog board

Vampires open retirement home

Genie opens escape room

Neighbors start to fight

Pigs fashion a runway show

Police cars are stolen

Monkey wins medal

Cactus gives motivational speech
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1611
1956
1501
1801
1413
1011
1401
1176
1448
1268
1454
1962
1949
1646
1394
1392
1797
2066
1158
1094
1098
1748
1436
1065
2092
1430
1419
1689
1731
1292
1885
1828
1351
1630
2002
1677
1097
1130
1693
1481

Invisible cat becomes a local celebrity
Existential potato questions life

Relief in Peru

Landscape architect plans incorrectly
Time traveler arrives confused

Eagle performs opera

Invisible man joins circus

Frequent flyer dragons offer travel tips
Bush's election as president annulled
Treasure founded out

Ants move into houses

Bowling is played at the office

Parrots start podcasting daily
Rainbows develop unique personalities over time
The buffet is open

Amazon is drying up

Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle

The massage chair is refined
Dinosaurs launch space mission
Aliens score highest grades
Seahorses dance ballet

Chemistry class is changed

Skiing in the Alps not possible
Simultaneous dreams roundtable
Trains run on fairy dust

Bruno eats 11 bananas

Dog speaks fluent Shakespearean English
Paper transport through Asia

Invisible dog park opens

Shop stops selling

Herb garden fights off squirrels
Unicorns dance at midnight

Cat born with 10 lives

Waffles become national currency
Lambs frolic in Spring

Amazon grows back

Aliens join chess tournaments
Mammoth is revived

Aircraft of the Incas discovered

Lamp goes out
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1438
1662
2049
1496
1396
1935
2012
1517
1990
1726
1331
1824
1529
1595
1319

Student got no student loan
Clouds invent weather channel
Dogs have nine lives

Invisible paint revolutionizes art
Witches organize talent show
Marshmallow clouds float by
Bigfoot discovers Instagram
Sea level rises seven meters
Eraser battle in the classroom
Trip to Africa

Iron clothing fashion show
Talking dog writes memoir
Penguin delivers mail

Gold becomes worthless

Al generates historical data

Key: c50b7432
Recall time: 15 min



