 2 1461 Mice launch space mission 3 1297 Campaign of the Count aborted 4 1458 Polo becomes Olympic 5 1042 Trier shows its Emperor Constantine 6 1324 Fairy godmother runs restaurant 7 1075 The Emperor's old clothes found 8 1056 Black teeth are in fashion 9 1800 Elderly man flies kite 10 1250 Torch procession over the Brenner 	
 4 1458 Polo becomes Olympic 5 1042 Trier shows its Emperor Constantine 6 1324 Fairy godmother runs restaurant 7 1075 The Emperor's old clothes found 8 1056 Black teeth are in fashion 9 1800 Elderly man flies kite 	
 4 1458 Polo becomes Olympic 5 1042 Trier shows its Emperor Constantine 6 1324 Fairy godmother runs restaurant 7 1075 The Emperor's old clothes found 8 1056 Black teeth are in fashion 9 1800 Elderly man flies kite 	
 5 1042 Trier shows its Emperor Constantine 6 1324 Fairy godmother runs restaurant 7 1075 The Emperor's old clothes found 8 1056 Black teeth are in fashion 9 1800 Elderly man flies kite 	
 6 1324 Fairy godmother runs restaurant 7 1075 The Emperor's old clothes found 8 1056 Black teeth are in fashion 9 1800 Elderly man flies kite 	
 7 1075 The Emperor's old clothes found 8 1056 Black teeth are in fashion 9 1800 Elderly man flies kite 	
8 1056 Black teeth are in fashion9 1800 Elderly man flies kite	
,	
-	
11 1200 Penguins throw a grand party	
12 1556 Underwear is used as outerwear	
13 1647 Robot pets rebel against owners	
14 1110 Sneakers become dancing shoes	
15 1173 Wormhole appears in backyard garden	
16 1516 Fishing without any bait	
17 1421 Giant snail wins marathon, steals spotlight	
18 1923 HGV overloaded	
19 1142 Squirrels propose city council	
20 1201 Sheep set record sprinting	
21 1241 Donkey gets indigestion from carrots	
22 1384 Aliens teach earthlings dancing	
23 1258 Kitchen appliances unionize for better treatm	nent
24 1047 Songs become genuine friendships	
25 1545 Dinosaur joins knitting circle	
26 1259 Electric fence around the parliament	
27 1644 Astronauts discover pizza on Mars	
28 1674 Hens begin blogging about egg recipes	
29 1695 Dinosaurs throw dinner party	
30 1594 Pizza becomes national currency	
31 1682 Jellybeans declare independence	
32 1872 Hard rock appears in opera	
33 1929 President gets fired	
34 1958 Mice draft legislative bill	
35 1125 Clouds perform synchronized swimming	
36 1736 Poppy wilts	
37 1333 Coffee talks back	
38 1330 Amsterdam Treaty adopted	
39 1343 Ice cream machine malfunctions	
40 1568 Coffee shops float away	

41	1442	Plane cashes into Mount Everest	
42	1316	Compulsory schooling extended by 3 years	
43	2068	World Cup is closed down	
44	1793	Meteor showers become fireworks	
45	2093	Talking squirrels become influencers.	
46	1382	The healer's fire never goes out	
47	2083	Sasquatch wins bake-off	
48	1600	Unicorns discovered in Florida	
49	1823	Wiener Würstchen plays piano	
50	1617	Wizard's wand misfires again	
51	1157	Spaghetti turns into snakes	
52	1767	Opening of the first senior garden	
53	1451	Light bulb spreads darkness	
54	1437	Large amount of cinnamon buns missing	
55	1503	Pigs fly over city.	
56	1368	Reindeer open year-round amusement park	
57	1277	A piano is played	
58	1995	Pigs fly at state fair competition	
59	2006	Mushrooms rebel from salads	
60	1473	Lost sock rebellion begins	
61	2020	Giraffes hold fashion show	
62	1386	Ice cream truck escapes	
63	1222	Monster movies filmed underwater	
64	1831	Photos blurry	
65	1565	Rainbow unicorns launch café	
66	1204	Clowns invade presidential debate	
67	1342	Squirrel serves subpoena	
68	1106	Wizards hold annual broomstick race	
69	1639	Moonlight sings to stars	
70	1616	Dogs start a school	
71	1178	Cactus dances at night	
72	1866	Fish swim in trees	
73	1972	Elves open holiday resort	
74	1353	Cars are powered by electricity	
75	2087	The Nile is flooding	
76	1198	First dual-core atomic reactor	
77	1869	Indians use nicotine patches.	
 78	2011	Time travelers steal pizza	
79	1203	Space kitten grows up	
80	1563	Plants organize a strike	

81	1788	Student borrows too many books		
82	1009	Wizards compete in spelling bee		
83	1802	Rainbows make national headlines		
84	1815	Rainbow is discovered overnight		
85	1117	Vikings stranded in America		
86	1317	Burial of democracy		
87	1044	Cactus wins gardening contest		
88	1040	Cuba becomes a monarchy		
89	1376	Raining jellybeans prompts nationwide sugar rus		
90	1232	Foundation of the German National Museum		
91	1415	Pizza becomes a national treasure		
92	1821	Talking plants demand water rights		
93	1900	Aliens declare pizza week		
94	1749	Wishing well overthrows mayor		
95	1275	Moon held hostage by raccoons		
96	1928	Fish swap places with flying squirrels		
97	1096	Flying boat is invented		
98	1620	Internet is back on		
99	1007	Fish hold a beauty pageant		
100	1820	Dogs speak fluent English		
101	1711	Dolphins establish bank		
102	1018	Tooth fairy becomes a millionaire investor		
103	1761	Talking vegetables hold political debates		
104	1591	Emperor abducted		
105	1385	Robots granted same rights as people		
106	1506	President dyes hair blue		
107	1360	Toasters unite against bread		
108	1508	Inmates escape home		
109	1712	Cat steals sunglasses		
110	1054	Dragon parties with humans		
111	1754	Time freezes at noon		
112	1238	Cats host their own elections		
113	1813	Election of the dog board		
114	1638	Vampires open retirement home		
115	1372	Genie opens escape room		
116	1126	Neighbors start to fight		
117	1180	Pigs fashion a runway show		
118	1067	Police cars are stolen		
119	1799	Monkey wins medal		
120	1298	Cactus gives motivational speech		

121	1611	Invisible cat becomes a local celebrity	
122	1956	Existential potato questions life	
123	1501	Relief in Peru	
124	1801	Landscape architect plans incorrectly	
125	1413	Time traveler arrives confused	
126	1011	Eagle performs opera	
127	1401	Invisible man joins circus	
128	1176	Frequent flyer dragons offer travel tips	
129	1448	Bush's election as president annulled	
130	1268	Treasure founded out	
131	1454	Ants move into houses	
132	1962	Bowling is played at the office	
133	1949	Parrots start podcasting daily	
134	1646	Rainbows develop unique personalities over time	
135	1394	The buffet is open	
136	1392	Amazon is drying up	
137	1797	Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle	
138	2066	The massage chair is refined	
139	1158	Dinosaurs launch space mission	
140	1094	Aliens score highest grades	
141	1098	Seahorses dance ballet	
142	1748	Chemistry class is changed	
143	1436	Skiing in the Alps not possible	
144	1065	Simultaneous dreams roundtable	
145	2092	Trains run on fairy dust	
146	1430	Bruno eats 11 bananas	
147	1419	Dog speaks fluent Shakespearean English	
148	1689	Paper transport through Asia	
149	1731	Invisible dog park opens	
150	1292	Shop stops selling	
151	1885	Herb garden fights off squirrels	
152	1828	Unicorns dance at midnight	
153	1351	Cat born with 10 lives	
154	1630	Waffles become national currency	
155	2002	Lambs frolic in Spring	
156	1677	Amazon grows back	
157	1097	Aliens join chess tournaments	
158	1130	Mammoth is revived	
159	1693	Aircraft of the Incas discovered	
160	1481	Lamp goes out	

161	1438	Student got no student loan
162	1662	Clouds invent weather channel
163	2049	Dogs have nine lives
164	1496	Invisible paint revolutionizes art
165	1396	Witches organize talent show
166	1935	Marshmallow clouds float by
167	2012	Bigfoot discovers Instagram
168	1517	Sea level rises seven meters
169	1990	Eraser battle in the classroom
170	1726	Trip to Africa
171	1331	Iron clothing fashion show
172	1824	Talking dog writes memoir
173	1529	Penguin delivers mail
174	1595	Gold becomes worthless
175	1319	AI generates historical data